PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Corrective Cover Sheet

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
11		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 027188 Frame 0821. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the incorrectly recorded Procter & Gamble as sole Assignee. It should show Assignee: Procter & Gamble + Alimentary Health, jointly.		
CONVEYING PAR	RTY DATA			
	Nai	mə	Execution Date	
DOUWE VAN SIN	NDEREN		01/18/2010	
JUN XU			01/28/2010	
WENZHU STEVE	EN ZHAO		01/27/2010	
RAYMOND A. GF	RANT		05/06/2010	
YULI SONG			08/06/2010	
I	<u></u>		04/15/2011	
CHARLES BASC				
CHARLES BASC			05/11/2010	
DUANE LARRY (LIAM O'MAHONY	CHARBONNEAU			
DUANE LARRY (CHARBONNEAU	h Limited	05/11/2010	
DUANE LARRY (LIAM O'MAHONY RECEIVING PAR	CHARBONNEAU		05/11/2010	
DUANE LARRY (LIAM O'MAHONY RECEIVING PART	CHARBONNEAU		05/11/2010	
DUANE LARRY (LIAM O'MAHONY RECEIVING PART Name: Street Address:	CHARBONNEAU	rt Business Park	05/11/2010 03/29/2010	ambl
DUANE LARRY (LIAM O'MAHONY RECEIVING PART Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	CHARBONNEAU	rt Business Park	05/11/2010	iambl
DUANE LARRY (LIAM O'MAHONY RECEIVING PAR Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City:	CHARBONNEAU	rt Business Park	05/11/2010 03/29/2010	ambl
DUANE LARRY (LIAM O'MAHONY RECEIVING PAR Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City:	CHARBONNEAU	rt Business Park Correctly includes Alimentary	05/11/2010 03/29/2010	ambl
DUANE LARRY (LIAM O'MAHONY RECEIVING PART Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	CHARBONNEAU	rt Business Park Correctly includes Alimentary amble Company	05/11/2010 03/29/2010	ambi
DUANE LARRY (LIAM O'MAHONY RECEIVING PART Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	CHARBONNEAU	t Business Park Correctly includes Alimentary amble Company amble Plaza	05/11/2010 03/29/2010	ambl
DUANE LARRY (LIAM O'MAHONY RECEIVING PAR Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Name: Street Address:	CHARBONNEAU	t Business Park Correctly includes Alimentary amble Company amble Plaza	05/11/2010 03/29/2010	amb
DUANE LARRY (LIAM O'MAHONY RECEIVING PAR Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	CHARBONNEAU	t Business Park Correctly includes Alimentary amble Company amble Plaza	05/11/2010 03/29/2010	ambi

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1261		6752		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Phone:513Email:linvCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail.sent will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:AmAddress Line 1:299Address Line 2:Cent	-983-07 Ile.vg@r t to the e anda T. I E. Sixth tral Doc	945-3295 983-0778 e.vg@pg.com to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it anda T. Barry E. Sixth Street al Docketing - 4th Floor annati, OHIO 45202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		11484M		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Amanda T. Barry		
Signature:		/ATB/		
Date:		11/16/2011		
Total Attachments: 16 source=11484M_ASGN_to_Alimentary_and_P&G#page1.tif source=11484M_ASGN_to_Alimentary_and_P&G#page2.tif source=11484M_ASGN_to_Alimentary_and_P&G#page3.tif source=11484M_ASGN_to_Alimentary_and_P&G#page4.tif source=11484M_ASGN_to_Alimentary_and_P&G#page5.tif source=11484M_ASGN_to_Alimentary_and_P&G#page6.tif source=11484M_ASGN_to_Alimentary_and_P&G#page7.tif source=11484M_ASGN_to_Alimentary_and_P&G#page9.tif source=11484M_ASGN_to_Alimentary_and_P&G#page1.tif source=11484M_ASGN_to_Alimentary_and_P&G#page1.tif				

PATENT

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONVEYING PARTY DATA Douwe VAN SINDEREN Jun XU

Original Incorrect Cover Sheet

NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT **Execution Date** Name 01/18/2010 01/28/2010 Wenzhu Steven ZHAO 01/27/2010 Raymond A. GRANT 05/06/2010 Yuli SONG 08/06/2010 Charles BASCOM 04/15/2011 05/11/2010 Duane Larry CHARBONNEAU Liam O'MAHONY 03/29/2010 **RECEIVING PARTY DATA** Name: The Procter & Gamble Company Street Address: One Procter & Gamble Plaza Incorrectly submitted and recorded as Procter & Gamble only. Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel Cincinnati City: State/Country: OHIO 45202 Postal Code: **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1** Number Property Type Application Number: 12616752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)945-3295 Phone: 513-983-0778 Email: linville.vg@pg.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Amanda T. Barry Address Line 1: 299 E. Sixth Street Address Line 2: Central Docketing - 4th Floor

CH

 EPAS ID:
 PAT1757507

 Receipt Date:
 11/16/2011

 Fee Amount:
 \$40

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Alimentary Health Limited, an Ireland corporation, having a 1. place of business at 2800 Cork Airport Business Park, Kinsale Road, Cork, Ireland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all Inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2009 under No. 12/616,752, bearing Attorney Docket No. A0870.70012US01, and entitled BIFIDOBACTERIUM LONGUM, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the Inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. A0870.70012US01 1864764.1

Page 1 of 2

a ...

January 18th 2010

Inventor: Douve Van Stade Address: Sylven Lodge Upper Rock Lodge Carrigrohane Cork IRELAND Citizenship: Netherlands

Witness: 18# 2010. Datè

Signature SENNIFE Name: SENNIFER Address: GAIA HSE CLOGHPHILIP

Witness: 18 2010 Date

Signature

Name: DAVID O' SULLIVAT Address: 114 DUN SOIN, BALLINREA RI) CARRIGALINE, CD. CORK

Attorney Docket No. A0870.70012US01 1864764.1

Page 2 of 2

(0.6.k

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to The Procter & Gamble Company, an Ohio corporation, 1. having a place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all Inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2009 under No. 12/616,752, bearing Attorney Docket No. A0870.70012US01, and entitled BIFIDOBACTERIUM LONGUM, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and relssued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee. I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application_identification_information_or_correct_any_errors_in_the_patent/application____ identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. A0870.70012US01 1864776.1

Page 1 of 2

<u>1-28-2010</u> Date	Inventor: Jun Xu
	Address: 7867 Winding Creek Court
	Mason, Ohio 45040 Citizenship: People's Republic of China
	oncensing. Fedgie's hapublic of China
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF Hanilton	Ohio
_	p
personally appeared	January , <u>2a(o</u> , before me, the undersigned notary public, Jun Xu , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
personally appeared identification, which were <u>know</u> to be the person who signed the p to me that the contents of the docu	Jun Xu, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of why to me preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed ument are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
personally appeared identification, which were <u>know</u> to be the person who signed the p to me that the contents of the docu	Jun Xu , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of why to me
personally appeared identification, which were <u>know</u> to be the person who signed the p to me that the contents of the docu	Jun Xu, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of why to me preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed ument are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
personally appeared identification, which were <u>knew</u> to be the person who signed the p to me that the contents of the docu and belief and acknowledged to m	Jun Xu, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of why to me preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed ument are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge

Attorney Docket No. A0870.70012US01 1864775.1

• •

Page 2 of 2

Fax Server

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to The Procter & Gamble Company, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2009 under No. 12/616,752, bearing Attorney Docket No. A0870.70012US01, and entitled BIFIDOBACTERIUM LONGUM, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which havebeen or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the Inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attomey Docket No. A0870.70012US01 1864806.1

Page 1 of 2

01/27/2010 Inventor: Wenzhu (Steven) Zhao Address: 5878 Meadow Vlew Drive Mason, OH 45040 Citizenship: US 10 STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF Sternic Ton On this 27 day of \ 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, Wenzhu (Steven) Zhao ____, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of personally appeared Identification, which were Drivers License to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and bellef and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. notary Public SEAL My commission expires: SANDRA D. WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 9, 2013 *##H

Attorney Docket No. A0870.70012US01 1864806.1

Page 2 of 2

đ

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to The Procter & Gamble Company, an Ohio corporation, 1. having a place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2009 under No. 12/616,752, bearing Attorney Docket No. A0870.70012US01, and entitled BIFIDOBACTERIUM LONGUM, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee:

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Attorney Docket No. A0870.70012US01 1865068.1

Page 1 of 2

P&G USA

£ .. ".

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

5/06/2610 Date

Inventor: Raymond A. Grant

Address: 5753 Reswin Drive Fairfield, OH 45014 Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF OH COUNTY OF Hamilton OH COUNTY OF Hamilton OH COUNTY OF Hamilton OH COUNTY OF Hamilton OH COUNTY OF OH COUNTY OF A constraint of the day of Main OH COUNTY OF OH COU

SEAL	Sandia D. Wilson
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	June 9, 2013
	SANDRA D. WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 9, 2013

Attorney Docket No. A0870.70012US01 1965068.1

Page 2 of 2

\$

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to The Procter & Gamble Company, an Ohio corporation, 1. having a place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2009 under No. 12/616,752, bearing Attorney Docket No. A0870.70012US01, and entitled BIFIDOBACTERIUM LONGUM, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all orlginal and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Attorney Docket No. A0870.70012US01 1865069.1

Page 1 of 2

P&G USA

ę

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

08/06/iD Date

	<u></u>	
	gult	5-6/
Inventor:	Yuli Song	

jult

Address: 7740 Plantation Drive Mason, OH 45040

Citizenship: People's Republic of China

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF WARREN day of Augus 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of 334993On this personally appeared Yuli Song identification, which were DA to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notery Public, Stary of Ohio My Commission Expires 12-25-2011

My commission expires:

Aliciney Docker No. A0870.70012US0: 1865069.1

Page 2 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to The Procter & Gamble Company, an Ohio corporation, 1 having a place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2009 under No. 12/616,752, bearing Attorney Docket No. A0870,70012US01, and entitled BIFIDOBACTERIUM LONGUM, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and all applications in securing and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation:

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Attomny Docket No. A0870 70012US01 1865070.1

Page 1 of 2

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

4-15-11

Date

AS CCG Inventor: Charles Bascom

Address: 6196 Huckleberry Lane Hamilton, OH 45011 Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF OHIO COUNTY OF HAMILTON :

On this 15^{714} day of APRic, 2011 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Charles Bascom</u>, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>OMIC SRUERS ALCENISE</u>.

to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL ALAN K. GRAUVOGEL

Notary Public, State of Ohio

v Commission Expires November 18, 2015

My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. A0870,70012US01 1865070,1

Page 2 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to The Procter & Gamble Company, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2009 under No. 12/616,752, bearing Attorney Docket No. A0870.70012US01, and entitled BIFIDOBACTERIUM LONGUM, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Attorney Docket No. A0870.70012US01 1865071.1

Page 1 of 2

P&G USA

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

5/11/2010 Date

Charbonneau Inventor: Duane Larry Charbonneau

Address: 7983 Hedgewood Circle Mason, OH 45040 Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF HAMILTON day of MMM On this $\frac{1000}{1000}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, Duane Larry Charbonneau personally appeared , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of Identification, which were thinks huns And Pag Budy to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. SEAL

Notary Public My commission expires:

Altomey Docket No. A0870.70012US01 1865071.1

Page 2 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Alimentary Health Limited, an Ireland corporation, having a 1. place of business at 2800 Cork Airport Business Park, Kinsale Road, Cork, Ireland, Its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2009 under No. 12/616,752, bearing Attorney Docket No. A0870.70012US01, and entitled BIFIDOBACTERIUM LONGUM, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the Inventions In its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

ŧ

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. A0870.70012US01 1864790.1

Page 1 of 2

<u>(0</u> Date

Inventor: Liam O'Mahony Address: 5 The Lagan

Riversdale Rathcormac IRELAND Citizenship: Ireland

Witness: 3 10 Date

v.CLQ Signature

Name:

Address:

AVID SRUE ER Rechestory Riverview CORK helan ocur

Witness: <u>29.</u>/ 03/2010

ţ

ì

Signature

Name: RO Address: 88 019 420 ers

Altomey Dockel No. A0870.70012US01 1854799.1

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/18/2011